
#  Middle Tenn. (1-6) -vs- #  Bellarmine (1-6)
02/13/2026 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Warner Park Field Two)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kerr, Natalie (1-1)
Loss: Hall, Braelyn (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:58 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 62   Weather: Temp: 54F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Middle Tenn. 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 9 1
Bellarmine 1 0 1 3 0 0 5 11 1

Middle Tenn. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harter, Macie lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
Want, Jana ss 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Blevins, Ansley 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Spencer, Onnika c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Pendergrast, Lilly PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pint, Mady rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Medlock, Lexi cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 2
Bethune, Lilly dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
McDonald, Lucie 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nwogbo, Adaeze 3b 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Hildreth, Elle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 3 8 8

2B: Want, Jana (1)
SB: Pint, Mady (1)
E: Pint, Mady (1)

Bellarmine 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zuege, Jacklyn 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Manning, Jayla cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Guthrie, Lauren dh/3b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Ice, Tia 1b 4 1 3 4 0 0 1
Arnold, Peyton c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Davis, Madison lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Bennett, Lele 3b/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jones, Lily PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gaddie, Kendall ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shewmaker, Brooke rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Cowburn, Makenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kerr, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 11 5 1 4 8

HR: Ice, Tia (1)
E: Gaddie, Kendall (1)

Middle Tenn. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hall, Braelyn (L, 1-1) 5.1 11 5 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 28 29 8 5 97
Hildreth, Elle 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 5
Totals 11 5 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 9 6 102

Bellarmine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cowburn, Makenzie 3.2 5 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 4 63
Kerr, Natalie (W, 1-1) 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 5 35
Bennett, Lele 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 24
Totals 9 4 4 3 8 0 0 0 0 30 33 3 10 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Middle Tenn. - Top of 1st MTS BEL
Harter,Macie struck out (3-3 BBKKBS). 0 0
Want,Jana lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Blevins,Ansley struck out (2-3 FBBFFS). 0 0

Bellarmine - Bottom of 1st MTS BEL
Zuege,Jacklyn20 walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB). 0 0
Manning,Jayla25 grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 FBK); Zuege,Jacklyn20 advanced to second base. 0 0
Guthrie,Lauren struck out (1-3 KKBS). 0 0
Ice,Tia singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Zuege,Jacklyn20 scored from second base. 0 1
Arnold,Peyton singled down the left field line (0-1 K); Ice,Tia advanced to second base. 0 1
Davis,Madison struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 KKBS). 0 1

Middle Tenn. - Top of 2nd MTS BEL
Spencer,Onnika singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFBS). 0 1
Pint,Mady reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BBSF); Spencer,Onnika out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 0 1
Medlock,Lexi fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 0 1
Bethune,Lilly struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 1

Bellarmine - Bottom of 2nd MTS BEL
Bennett,Lele struck out (1-3 KBKS). 0 1
Gaddie,Kendall singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Shewmaker,Brooke singled down the right field line (1-0 B); Gaddie,Kendall advanced from first base to
third base; Shewmaker,Brooke advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Pint,Mady (E9). 0 1
Zuege,Jacklyn20 fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Manning,Jayla25 flied out to lf (1-2 SBKF). 0 1

Middle Tenn. - Top of 3rd MTS BEL
McDonald,Lucie singled to second base (0-2 KK). 0 1
Nwogbo,Adaeze struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 1
Harter,Macie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); McDonald,Lucie out at second base, 2b
to ss. 0 1
Want,Jana doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Harter,Macie scored from first base. 1 1
Blevins,Ansley grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 1

Bellarmine - Bottom of 3rd MTS BEL
Guthrie,Lauren singled down the right field line (1-0 B). 1 1
Ice,Tia singled to center field (3-2 KBBBFF); Guthrie,Lauren advanced to second base. 1 1
Arnold,Peyton singled up the middle (3-2 BSBFBFF); Guthrie,Lauren advanced to third base; Ice,Tia
advanced to second base. 1 1
Davis,Madison reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-2 FK); Guthrie,Lauren scored; Ice,Tia
advanced to third base; Arnold,Peyton advanced to second base. 1 2
Bennett,Lele reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KFF); Ice,Tia out at home, 3b to c;
Arnold,Peyton advanced to third base; Davis,Madison advanced to second base. 1 2
Gaddie,Kendall fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 2
Shewmaker,Brooke popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Middle Tenn. - Top of 4th MTS BEL
Spencer,Onnika grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BBKBF). 1 2
Pint,Mady singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 2
Pint,Mady stole second base. 1 2
Medlock,Lexi walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2



Bethune,Lilly struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 2
McDonald,Lucie walked (3-0 BBBB); Pint,Mady advanced to third base; Medlock,Lexi advanced to second
base. 1 2
Nwogbo,Adaeze singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Pint,Mady scored; Medlock,Lexi scored from second
base; McDonald,Lucie advanced to second base. 3 2
BEL pitching change: Kerr,Natalie replaces Cowburn,Makenzie. 3 2
Harter,Macie grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bellarmine - Bottom of 4th MTS BEL
Zuege,Jacklyn20 struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-3 BKKBFS). 3 2
Manning,Jayla25 singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 2
Guthrie,Lauren singled to first base (1-0 B); Manning,Jayla25 advanced to second base. 3 2
Ice,Tia homered down the right field line, 3RBI (3-1 BBBK); Manning,Jayla25 scored from second base;
Guthrie,Lauren scored from first base. 3 5
Arnold,Peyton flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 5
Davis,Madison grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 5

Middle Tenn. - Top of 5th MTS BEL
Want,Jana walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 5
Want,Jana advanced to second base. 3 5
Blevins,Ansley flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Want,Jana advanced to second base. 3 5
Spencer,Onnika grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 5
Pint,Mady struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 3 5

Bellarmine - Bottom of 5th MTS BEL
Bennett,Lele popped up to 1b (1-2 BKS). 3 5
BEL substitution: Jones,Lily pinch hitting for Gaddie,Kendall. 3 5
Jones,Lily popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 5
Shewmaker,Brooke flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5

Middle Tenn. - Top of 6th MTS BEL
BEL substitution: Gaddie,Kendall replaces Jones,Lily at ss, batting 8th. 3 5
Medlock,Lexi singled to center field (2-2 KBBK). 3 5
Bethune,Lilly singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Medlock,Lexi advanced to second base. 3 5
McDonald,Lucie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 KBB); Medlock,Lexi advanced to third
base; Bethune,Lilly out at second base, 2b to ss. 3 5
Nwogbo,Adaeze reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-0); Medlock,Lexi scored;
McDonald,Lucie out at second base, 2b to ss. 4 5
Harter,Macie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KKB); Nwogbo,Adaeze out at second
base, 2b to ss. 4 5

Bellarmine - Bottom of 6th MTS BEL
Zuege,Jacklyn20 singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 5
Manning,Jayla25 reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBF); Zuege,Jacklyn20 out at second base,
ss unassisted. 4 5
MTSU pitching change: Hildreth,Elle replaces Hall,Braelyn. 4 5
Guthrie,Lauren reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Manning,Jayla25 out at second base,
2b to ss. 4 5
Ice,Tia popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 4 5

Middle Tenn. - Top of 7th MTS BEL
BEL position change: Guthrie,Lauren now playing 3b from dh 4 5
BEL position change: Bennett,Lele now playing p from 3b 4 5
BEL position change: Kerr,Natalie now playing OUT from p 4 5
Want,Jana singled up the middle (3-2 BSFBFFBF). 4 5
Blevins,Ansley struck out (2-3 SBSBS). 4 5



Spencer,Onnika reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Want,Jana advanced to second
base on a fielding error by Gaddie,Kendall (E6). 4 5
MTSU substitution: Pendergrast,Lilly pinch running for Spencer,Onnika. 4 5
Pint,Mady struck out (0-3 FFS). 4 5
Medlock,Lexi singled to center field (3-1 KBBB); Want,Jana out at home, cf to c. 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bellarmine - Bottom of 7th MTS BEL


